)
=
<
[ ]
=
(%]
(-4
=
9
W
~
W

GP38-2

Diesel Engine

Iy
1 E*il
DA RN S

GL010302



GP38-2 Diesel Engine
BodyParts

$Price

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

1.) Lens(clear) 3.00
( headlight/back-up light)

2.) Bulbs(clear)(6v)(2) 4.00
(40.0mmlongwiresw/green2pinmaleplug)
(grainofwheat)(back-uplight)

3.) Handrail(yellow) 8.00
(front&rear)(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)
Handrail(black,yellow,white) 8.00
(front&rear)(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
Handrail(orange) 8.00
(front&rear)(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)
Handrail(black,yellow) 8.00
(front&rear)(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Handrail(green,white) 8.00
(front&rear)(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710)

4.) Handrail(yellow) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)
Handrail(black) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
Handrail(white) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)
Handrail(orange) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)
HandraiI(MainCentranrange) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Handrail(green) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710)
Handrail(yellow) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710)

5.) Liftring (blue) 0.50
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)

Liftring(black) 0.50
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
Liftring(white) 0.50
(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543
Liftring(MainCentralyellow) 0.50
(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262

Liftring(yellow) 0.50
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705) (#4710

6.) Sidegrill(blue)(long) 5.00
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)
Sidegrill(black)(long) 5.00
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375
Sidegrill(white)(long) 5.00
(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543
Sidegrill(MainCentralyellow) 5.00
(long )(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262
Sidegrill(green)(long) 5.00
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710)

7.) Shell(blue,yellow) Fc-2100789 *120.00

(SF)(#2374)
Shell(blue,yellow) *120.00
(SF)(#2377)
Shell(blue,yellow) *120.00
(SF)(#2380)
Shell(black,white) *120.00
(NS)(#5319)
Shell(black,white) *120.00
(NS)(#5363)
Shell(black,white) *120.00
(NS)(#5375)

C-2100799 *120.00

Shell(white,orange)
(IC)(#9507)

$Price

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

7.) Shell(white,orange) *120.00
(IC)(#9516)
Shell(white,orange) *120.00
(IC)(#9543)
Shell(green,yellow) *120.00
(MC)(#258)
Shell(green,yellow) *120.00
(MC)(#259)
Shell(green,yellow) *120.00
(MC)(#262)
Shell(green,yellow) *120.00
(CNW)(#4703)
Shell(green,yellow) *120.00
(CNW)(#4705)
Shell(green,yellow) *120.00
(CNW)(#4710)

8.) Sand fill cap(blue) 1.00
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)
Sand fill cap(black) 1.00
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
Sand fill cap(white) 1.00
(IC)(#9507)(#9516) (#9543
Sand fill cap 1.00
(MainCentralgreen)(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Sand fill cap(green) 1.00
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705) (#4710

9.) Numberboard(SF)(#2374) 2.00
(blackw/whitenumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(SF)(#2377) 2.00
(blackw/whitenumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(SF)(#2380) 2.00
(blackw/whitenumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(NS)(#5319) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(NS)(#5363) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(NS)(#5375) FG-2100187  2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(IC)(#9507) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(IC)(#9516) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(IC)(#9543) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(MC)(#258) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(MC)(#259) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(MC)(#262) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(CNW)(#4703) 2.00
(blackw/whitenumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(CNW)(#4705) 2.00
(blackw/whitenumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)
Numberboard(CNW)(#4710) 2.00
(blackw/whitenumbers)(leftrear/rightfront)

10.) Numberboard(SF)(#2374) 2.00
(blackw/whitenumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(SF)(#2377) 2.00

(blackw/whitenumbers)(rightear/leftfront)

Numberboard(SF)(#2380) EG-2100199

(blackw/whitenumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach



www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000019
www.mthtrains.com/part/CF-0000013
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150035
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150036
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150037
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150038
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150039
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100804
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100805
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100806
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100807
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100808
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100809
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100810
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100812
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100189
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100319
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100813
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100814
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150040
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150041
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150042
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150043
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150044
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100789
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100790
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100791
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100792
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100793
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100794
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100795
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100796
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100797
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100798
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100799
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100800
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100801
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100802
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100803
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100816
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100817
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100818
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100819
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100820
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100182
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100183
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100184
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100185
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100186
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100187
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100188
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100189
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100190
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100191
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100192
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100193
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100194
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100195
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100196
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100197
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100198
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100199

GP38-2 Diesel Engine
BodyParts

$Price

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

10.) Numberboard(NS)(#5319) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(NS)(#5363) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(NS)(#5375) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(IC)(#9507) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(IC)(#9516) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(IC)(#9543) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(MC)(#258) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(MC)(#259) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(MC)(#262) 2.00
(whitew/blacknumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(CNW)(#4703) 2.00
(blackw/whitenumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(CNW)(#4705) 2.00
(blackw/whitenumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)
Numberboard(CNW)(#4710) 2.00
(blackw/whitenumbers)(rightrear/leftfront)

11.) Handrail(blue) 2.00
(25.7mmacross)(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)
Handrail(black) 2.00
(25.7mmacross)(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
Handrail(white) 2.00
(25.7mmacross)(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)
Handrail(MainCentralgreen) 2.00
(25.7mmacross)(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Handrail(green) 2.00
(25.7mmacross)(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710)

12.) Fan shroud&grill(blue) 4.00
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)

Fan shroud&grill(black) 4.00
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)

Fan shroud&grill(white) 4.00
(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543

Fan shroudé&agrill 4.00
(MainCentralgreen)(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Fan shroud&grill(green) 4.00
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710)

13.) Fan shroud&grill(blue) 4.00
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)

Fan shroud&grill(black) 4.00
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375

Fan shroud&grill(white) 4.00
(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543

Fan shroudé&agrill 4.00
(MainCentralgreen)(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Fan shroud&grill(green) 4.00
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710)

14.) Fan(lightgray)(large) FC-2100231 2.00

15.) Pin(black)(forfan) FC-2100691 1.00
(2.0x4.3mm)(1.4x1.2mmshank)(0.8x3.4mmflathead)

16.) Liftring(blue) 0.50
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)

Liftring(black) 0.50
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375
Liftring(white) 0.50

(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)

$Price

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

16.) Liftring(MainCentralgreen) 0.50
(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Liftring(green) 0.50
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710

17.) Handrail(yellow) 12.00
(right)(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380
Handrail(black&yellow) 12.00
(right)(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375
Handrail(orange) 12.00
(right)(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)
Handrail(black&yellow) 12.00
(right)(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Handrail(green&white) 12.00
(right)(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710

18.) Handrail(yellow) 12.00
(left )(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380
Handrail(black&yellow) 12.00
(left)(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
Handrail(orange) 12.00
(left)(1C)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)
Handrail(black&yellow) 12.00
(left)(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262
Handrail(green&white) 12.00
(Ieft)(CNW)(#4703)(#4705??#4710?

19.) Lens(clear)(sidewindow) FA-000002 2.00

20.) Antenna(yellow) FC-210083 2.00
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380
Antenna(black) 2.00
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375
Antenna(orange) 2.00
(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)
Antenna(MainCentralgreen) 2.00
(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Antenna(green) [FC-2700840 2.00
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710

21.) Windshieldwipers(black) 1.00

22.) Airhorns(silver)(3chime) m 5.00
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380
(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262%
Airhorns(black)(3chime) 5.00
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
Airhorns(orange)(3chime) |FC-2100841 5.00
(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543
Airhorns(green)(3chime) 5.00
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710

23.) Sidegrill(blue,yellow)(short) 5.00
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)
Sidegrill(black)(short) 5.00
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#53
Sidegrill(white)(short) [EC-2150047] 5.00
(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)
Sidegrill(orange)(short) [EC-2150048] 5.00
(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Sidegrill(green)(short) @ 5.00
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710

24.) Handrail(yellow) h 2.00

(9.6mmlong)(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)
Handrail(black) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)

Handrail(orange) C-2100807 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach



www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100200
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100201
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100202
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100203
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100204
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100205
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100206
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100207
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100208
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100209
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100210
www.mthtrains.com/part/FG-2100211
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100822
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100823
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100824
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100825
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100826
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100827
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100828
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100829
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100830
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100831
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100832
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100833
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100834
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100835
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100836
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100231
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100691
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100812
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100189
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100319
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100815
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100515
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2110046
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2110047
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2110048
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2110049
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2110050
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2120047
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2120048
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2120049
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2120050
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2120051
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-0000020
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100837
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100695
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100838
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100839
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100840
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100458
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100697
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100253
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-210084
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100842
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150045
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150046
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150047
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150048
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2150049
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100804
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100805
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100807

GP38-2 Diesel Engine
BodyParts

$Price

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

24.) Handrail(MainCentralgreen) [FC-2100811] 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)

Handrail(green) 2.00

(9.6mmlong)(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710)
25.) Sand fill cap(blue) 1.00

(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380

sand fill cap(black) 1.00

(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
Sand fill cap(orange) FC-2100821 1.00

(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#954
sand fill cap FC-2100819|  1.00

(MainCentralgreen)
(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Sand fill cap(green) [FC-2100820 1.00

(CNW)(#4703)(#4705) (#4710

26.) Sidemirror(silver)(cab) 2.00

27.) Builder’s plate (G M) 3.00
(3.1x10.1mm)(brassw/blackbackground)

28.) Handrail(yellow) [FC-2100804] 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)
Handrail(black) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
Handrail(orange) [FC-21I00807  2.00
(9.6mmlong)(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)
HandraiI(MainCentranrange)@l 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Handrail(yellow) FC-2100810 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710)

29.) Handrail(yellow) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(SF)(#2374)(# £2380)
Handrail(black) FC-2100805 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
Handrail(orange) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)
Handrail(MainCentralorange)EC-2100808]  2.00
(9.6mmlong)(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Handrail(yellow) 2.00
(9.6mmlong)(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710)

30.) N/A
31.) Engineer(blackman) F1-0000030) 5.00
5.00

Engineer(whiteman)
32.) Fireman/Brakeman/Conductor 5.00

E

(whiteman)
Fireman/Brakeman/Conductor [FI-0000033 5.00
(blackman)

33.) Engineerbase(gray)(rightside) 1.00

34.) Brakemanbase(gray)(leftside) [FI-O000024 ] 1.00

35.) Gasket(black)(foam) 1.00
(14.0x22.0mm)(3.0mmthick)

36.) Smokeunitfunnel(black) 3.00
(topsection)(plastic)

37.) Smokeunitfunnel(black) 3.00
(bottomsection)(plastic)

38.) Screw 0.15
(M3x8.0mm)(roundhead)(self-drilling

39.) Windowlens(clear)(left/leftrear) 4.00

40.) Windowlens(clear) I@ 6.00

(frontandright)
41.) L.E.D.s(green)(6v)(2) C-0000034 5.00

(60.0mmlongwiresw/yellow2pinmaleplug)

42)) Bulbs(clear)(6v)(2) 4.00
(60.0mmlongwiresw/blue2pinmaleplug)
(grainofwheat)(headlight)

$Price
NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

43.) Contactspringbase(front) BH-000000 2.00
(black)(plastic)(forlmale2pinplug)

Contactspringbase(rear) 3.00
(black)(plastic)(for2male2pinplugs)

44.)) Contactspring(copper) [E=000007T3 0.50
45.) Bulbs(clear)(6v)(2) 4.00
(40.0mmlongwiresw/greenmale2pinplug)

(grainofwheat)(back-uplight)

46.) L.E.D.s(red)(6v)(2) [CC-0000036] 5.00
(60.0mmlongwiresw/yellow2pinmaleplug)

47.) Bracket(brass)(metal) |IH-0000310 4.00
(formountingnumberboardlights)(rear)

48.) Grommet(black) IH-0000010 0.50
(4.5x5.0mm)(rubber)
1.00

49.) Windowlens(clear)(door)

NS.) Bulbs(clear)(6v)(2) 4.00
(60.0mmlongwiresw/whitemale2pinplug)
(grainofwheat)(numberboardlights)

NS.) L.E.D.(yellow)(6v) 4.00

(100.0mmlongwiresw/yellowmale2pinplug)
(cautionlightonroofofcab)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach



www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100811
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100809
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100816
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100817
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100821
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100819
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100820
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100843
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100707
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100804
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100805
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100807
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100808
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100810
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100804
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100805
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100807
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100808
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100810
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000030
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000033
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/FI-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/IB-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000036
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000056
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/CF-0000013
www.mthtrains.com/part/CC-0000036
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000310
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-2100016
www.mthtrains.com/part/CC-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/CE-0000017
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000072
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-2100010
www.mthtrains.com/part/FA-2100011
www.mthtrains.com/part/CC-0000034
www.mthtrains.com/part/CA-0000044




GP38-2 Diesel Engine
ChassisParts

$Price

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

1.) Tachboard(green) 6.00
(w/1.5mmspacerbetweenboapd&opticalsensor)

2.) Rubberband 0.50

3.) Motor(RS-385PH) 25.00

(7.9x17.0mmwormgear)(10.0mmlongthreads)
(9.0x27.0mmwhiteflywheelw/blackstripes)
(w/blackplastictachboardbracket)

4.) Motor(RS-385PH) BE-0000111] 25.00
(7.9x17.0mmwormgear)(10.0mmlongthreads)
(9.0x30.0mmblacktapered flywheel )

5.) N/A

6.) Motormount(black) BI-0000009 15.00

(fits2axlePremierdieseltrucks

7.) Screw(yellowZink) 0.15
(M2.5x6.0mm)(roundhead)(w/lockwasher)

8.) Screw m 0.15

(M3x14.0mm)(roundhead)(w/lockwasher
9.) Screw IA-0000296 0.15

(M3x3.0mm)(roundhead)

10.) Contactspringboard(rear)  [BH-0000060 3.00
(24.5x35.0mm)(2mountingholes)(8silverpads)
Contactspringboard(front) 2.00
(14.5x34.0mm)(1mountinghole)(4silverpads)

11.) Wirenut(yellow) 0.25

12.) Screw [TA-0000035] 0.15
(M3x8.0mm)(roundhead)

13.) Volumepot m 5.00
(smallvolumepot)(bluew/greenboard)

14.) Spacer(black) [[D-0000077] 0.15
(3.0x6.0x4.3mm)(plastic)

15.) Screw [A-0000016] 0.15

(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)

16.) Bracket(Aluminum) 3.00
(forProto-Sound2.0®boards)(tappedfor6/32screw)
(15.0x43.5mm)(10.5mmstep-up)

17.) Screw [[A-0000103] 0.15
(6/32x12.0mm)(roundhead)
18.) Screw A-0000058 0.15

(M2x4.0mm)(roundhead)
19.) Switch(large)(2position) BB-0000006 5.00
Insulator(clear) [[D-0000024 ] 0.15

(13.0x19.0x0.1mm)(singlehole
21.) Voltageregulator AG-0000032 3.00
(LM2937ET)

22.) Insulator(white) [TD-0000025 0.15
(washer)(3.0x6.0x3.0mm)(plastic
23.) Boards(Proto-Sound®?2.0) AE-0000001 |*200.00

N
e

24.) Screw IA-0000003 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)
25.) Smokeunit AA-0000034 50.00

(forProto-Sound®2.0)(12.0x4.0x5.0mmbrasscup)

(26.0mmlongmountingposts
26.) Batteryleads BC-0000129 6.00
(140.0mmlongwiresw/smallbTackZpinmaleplug)

(210.0mmlongwiresw/batterychargerjack)
27.) Battery(white) mm 10.00

(8.4volts)(re-chargable)(nickel-cadium)

28.) Screw 0.15
(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)

29.) Bracket(black) 4.00
(battery)(verticalmount)(plastic)

30.) N/A

31.) Grommet(black) 0.15

(4.5x5.0mm)(rubber)

$Price

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

32.) Screw 0.15
(M2.4x3.0mm)(roundhead)(plasticcuttingthreads)

33.) Bracket(black) IH-0000306 4.00
(metal)(numberboards)

34)) Bulbs(clear)(6v)(2) 4.00
(100.0mmlongwiresw/red2pinmaleplug)
(grainofwheat)(cabinterior)

35.) Bulbs(clear)(6v)(2) 4.00
(100.0mmlongwiresw/white2pinmaleplug)
(grainofwheat)(numberboardslights)

36.) Motorcover(gray) 7.00
(hasholesnearbottomtomountinteriorlightsbrackets)

37.) Chassis(black) *20.00
(57.0x350.0mm)(hasholesforbatterychargerjack)

38.) Screw 0.15
(M3x16.0mm)(washerhead)(self-drilling

39.) Screw 0.15
(M2x5.0mm)(roundhead)

40.) Bell(black) FC-210026? 2.00

41.) Bracket(brass) H-000030 1.00
(speaker)(12.0x9.0mm)(8.0mmstep

42.) Speaker(STAR) 10.00
(FR-050-A1421)(160hms)(5W)(50.0mmspeaker)

NS.) Gasket (black)(speaker)(foam) 1.00
(46.0x51.0mm)(4.5mmthick)(for50.0mmspeakers)

43.) Fuel tank (black w/redmarkings)EC-2100789 *20.00

44.) Screw 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(flathead)

45.) Wirestrap(black) 1.00
(metal)(small)

46.) Pilot(blue,yellow) 15.00
(pilothas2screwholesformountingpilot)
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380)
Pilot(black,yellow) 15.00
(pilothas2screwholesformountingpilot)
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)

Pilot(orange) 15.00
(pilothas2screwholesformountingpilot)
(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543
Pilot(black,yellowstripes) 15.00
(pilothas2screwholesformountingpilot)
(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262

Pilot(green,white) DG-2150034 15.00
(pilothas2screwholesformountingpilot)
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710?

47.) Airhoses(black)( 3lines) FC-210071 3.00

48.) Truckside(black) DB-206001 7.00
(trucksidescrewsmountfromthebottom)
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543)
(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705) (#4710
Truckside(silver) 7.00
(trucksidescrewsmountfromthebottom)
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380

49.) Screw(nickel) 0.15
(M3x6.0mm)(roundhead)

50.) Insulator(black) BD-0000015 2.00
(top)(square)(pick-up)

51.) Truck(black)(powered) *30.00

(2axle)(2screwholesfor2screwmountpilot)
(trucksidesmountfrombottom)
*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach



www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000047
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500004
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000110
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000111
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000009
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000296
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000060
www.mthtrains.com/part/BH-0000061
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-4500003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000035
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000040
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000071
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000016
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000198
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000103
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058
www.mthtrains.com/part/BB-0000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000024
www.mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000032
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/AE-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000037
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000129
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-4000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000042
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000350
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000306
www.mthtrains.com/part/CG-0000034
www.mthtrains.com/part/CC-0000037
www.mthtrains.com/part/BI-0000064
www.mthtrains.com/part/DH-2100032
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000076
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100263
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000307
www.mthtrains.com/part/BF-0000022
www.mthtrains.com/part/IB-0000011
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100788
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000038
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000012
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150032
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150033
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150034
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150035
www.mthtrains.com/part/DG-2150036
www.mthtrains.com/part/FC-2100711
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2060010
www.mthtrains.com/part/DB-2250003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000015
www.mthtrains.com/part/DA-2050010

GP38-2 Diesel Engine
ChassisParts

$Price

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

52.) T-bar 0.50
(4.0x20.0mm)(plastic)

53.) Proto-Coupler® 10.00
(Proto-Coupler®2.0)(51.0mmlong

54.) Spring(nickel) 0.50
(6.5xll.Omm)(W/0.4mmthickWire%

55.) Washer(5.0x10.0x1.0mm) D-000002 0.15

56.) E-clip(3.0x8.0x0.5mm) F-OOOOOO% 0.15

57.) Pick-up BD-000002 5.00
(8.0x11.0mmroller)(28.0mmlong)

58.) Insulator(black)(pick-up) 2.00
(bottom)(flatw/rect.box)(18.0x30.0mm)

59.) Nut(nickel) 0.50
(2.5x5.0x10.0mm)

60.) TractionTire DE-0000018 0.75

61.) Snowplow(blue) FH-2130013 4.00
(SF)(#2374)(#2377)(#2380
Snowplow(black) 4.00
(NS)(#5319)(#5363)(#5375)
(MC)(#258)(#259)(#262)
Snowplow(orange) 4.00
(IC)(#9507)(#9516)(#9543
Snowplow(green) 4.00
(CNW)(#4703)(#4705)(#4710

NS.) Wireharness 25.00
(blackmalel2pinplug)

NS.) Wireharness 10.00
(blackmale7pinplug)

NS.) Wireharness 4.00
(blackmale5pinplug)

NS.) Wireharness 4.00
(blackmale4pinplug)

NS.) Wireharness 4.00

(110.0mmlongwiresw/blackmale2pinplug)
(blackwireshieldonwires)(forProto-Coupler®)

NS.) Wireharness 2.00
(200.0mmlongredwirew/eyelet)(forpick-up)

NS.) Wireharness 2.00
(200.0mmlongblackwirew/eyelet)(forpick-up)
NS.) Bracket(black)(metal) 3.00

(formountingrearcontactspringboard)
28.) Screw 0.15

(M3x4.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountscontactspringboardbrackettochassis)

NS.) Bracket(black) H-0000309 2.00
(metal)(6.5x10.0mm(7.5mmstep)
(formountingcabinteriorbulbstomotorcover)

32.) Screw A-0000350 0.15
(M2.4x3.0mm)(roundhead)(plasticcuttingthreads)
(mountscabinteriorbulbbrackettomotorcover)

NS.) Batterychargerjack(complete) BG-000000 3.00

18.) Screw A-0000058 0.15
(M2x4.0mm)(roundhead)
(mountsbatterychargerjacktochassis)

*RequiresExchange
Allpartsarepricedaseach



www.mthtrains.com/part/IG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/DD-0000032
www.mthtrains.com/part/IE-0000007
www.mthtrains.com/part/ID-0000026
www.mthtrains.com/part/IF-0000002
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000025
www.mthtrains.com/part/BD-0000039
www.mthtrains.com/part/IC-0000005
www.mthtrains.com/part/DE-0000018
www.mthtrains.com/part/FH-2130013
www.mthtrains.com/part/FH-2130001
www.mthtrains.com/part/FH-2130014
www.mthtrains.com/part/FH-2130015
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-2100015
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-2100016
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-2100003
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-2100004
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-2100017
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000130
www.mthtrains.com/part/BC-0000131
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000308
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000010
www.mthtrains.com/part/IH-0000309
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000350
www.mthtrains.com/part/BG-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000058

GP38-2 Diesel Engine

Chassis Parts




Smoke Unit Proto-Sound® 2.0

SmokeUnitParts

$Price

NameandNumber Part # PerUnit

1.) Screw 0.15
(4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)

2.) Gasket(burntorange) 2.00

(forstandardsmokeunit)(25.0x37.0mm)(0.5mmthick)
3.) Screw A-0000120 0.15
(M1.4x3.0mm)(roundhead)

4.) Fan impeller(black) 2.00
(plastic)(forsmokeunit)

5.) Heating elements 2.00
(forsmokeunit)

6.) Wick (white) 1.00

(forsmokeunit)(4"long)(soldasapair)

(requires2wickspersmokeunit
7.) Motor BE-000004 5.00

(forsmokeunit)(wireharnessnotincluded)

All partsarepricedaseach



www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000003
www.mthtrains.com/part/IB-0000006
www.mthtrains.com/part/IA-0000120
www.mthtrains.com/part/AI-0000019
www.mthtrains.com/part/AI-0000018
www.mthtrains.com/part/AA-0000001
www.mthtrains.com/part/BE-0000041

